Department of Meteorology and Hydrology
Daily Water Level Forecast

15-7-2024

Rivers

Stations

Water Level
at (12:30) hr

(cm)

Water
Level
Changes
during
Last (24)

hr (cm)

Water
Level
Forecast
at
next
(24) hrs

(cm)

Remarks

Ayeyarwady

Myitkyina

1200

691

-44

706

Bhamo

1150

1036

-34

996

Shwegu

930

908

-19

878

Katha

1040

1019

-13

999

Thabeikkyin

1480

1491*

It may continue to fall about %2 foot during
the next 1 day and may remain above its

danger level

Mandalay

1260

1288*

-10

1276*

It may continue to fall about Y2 foot during the
next 1 day and may remain above its

danger level

Sagaing

1150

1181*

-10

1169*

It may continue to fall about %2 foot during
the next 1 day and may remain above its

danger level

Myinmu

1150

1204*

1197*

It may continue to fall about 3 inches during
the next 1 day and may remain above its

danger level

Pakokku

2150

2276"

2269*

It may continue to fall about 3 inches during
the next 1 day and may remain above its

danger level

Nyaung U

2120

2277*

2270*

It may continue to fall about 3 inches during
the next 1 day and may remain above its

danger level

Chauk

1450

1499*

+11

1507*

It may continue to rise about 3 inches during
the next 1 day and may remain above its

danger level

Minbu

1700

1781*

+27

1801*

It may continue to rise about %2 foot during
the next 1 day and may remain above its

danger level

Magway

1700

1758*

+28

1778*

It may continue to rise about %2 foot during
the next 1 day and may remain above its

danger level

Aunglan

2550

2589*

+34

2619*

It may continue to rise about 1 feet during
the next 1 day and may remain above its

danger level

Pyay

2900

2918*

+30

2948*

It may continue to rise about 1 foot during
the next 1 day and may remain above its

danger level

Seiktha

1200

1277*

+41

1307*

It may continue to rise about 1 foot during
the next 1 day and may remain above its

danger level

Hinthada

1342

1380*

+32

1410*

It may continue to rise about 1 foot during

the next 1 day and may remain above its

danger level
l It may continue to rigse about 1 foot during
Za un 1160 1183* +39 1213* the next 1 day and may remain above its
danger level
Hsipaw 600 175 -1 180
Dokehtawady | Shwesaryan 1050 500 -18 480

Myitnge

870

907*

895*

It may continue to fall about %2 foot during
the next 1 day and may remain above its

danger level




Water Water
Level Level
Danger |Water Level ch . ¢
anges orecas
Rivers Stations Level |at (12:30) hr ‘g Remarks
during at
(cm) (cm)
Last (24) next
hr (cm) (24) hrs
(cm)
H ka mti 1360 1375* _43 1335 It may fall belowni:i:iir;ga?' level during the
Homalin 2000 | 3017 | 22 | 2987 | 'primmienes
Phaung Pyin 135 | 1529° | 17| 15007 | LA
It may continue fall about 1 foot during the
ChlndWln Mana|k 1230 1440* —21 1410* next lyday and may remain above itsdinger
level
It may continue fall about 1 foot during the
Ka leWa 1550 1696* —26 1666* next 1 day and may remain above its danger
level
Minkin 1350 | 188t | -l9 | 1aset | it
Kani 1270 - - 1390* It may reach above its danger level
It may continue to fall about %2 foot during
MonyWa 1000 1082* —9 1070* the next 1 day and may remain above its
danger level
Myittha Kalay 1100 437 -33 407
Toungoo 600 335 -32 315
Sittoung
Madauk 1070 866 +1 863
Shwegyin Shwegyin 700 462 +3 466
Zaungtu 900 286 +10 281
Bago
Bago 880 517 -24 497
Thanlwin Hpa-an 750 604 +23 629
Thaungyin Myawady 963 573 +40 588
Ngathaingchaung 1160 1142 +22 1160* It may reach its da(rj\sjrlevelduringthel
Ngawun Thabaung 620 544 +19 559
Pathein 350 225 +20 240
Toe Maubin 720 695 +6 710 It may reach its dadr;g;r level during the 2
Bilin Bilin 1022 720 -1 127
Moenyin 500 157 -9 147
Nanyin
Moekaung 600 529 -35 514
Nankaung Moekaung 600 520 -35 505




