Department of Meteorology and Hydrology Daily Water Level Forecast

15-7-2024

Rivers	Stations	Danger Level (cm)	Water Level at (12:30) hr (cm)	Water Level Changes during Last (24) hr (cm)	Water Level Forecast at next (24) hrs (cm)	Remarks
Ayeyarwady	Myitkyina	1200	691	-44	706	
	Bhamo	1150	1036	-34	996	
	Shwegu	930	908	-19	878	
	Katha	1040	1019	-13	999	
	Thabeikkyin	1480	-	-	1491*	It may continue to fall about ½ foot during the next 1 day and may remain above its danger level
	Mandalay	1260	1288*	-10	1276*	It may continue to fall about ½ foot during the next 1 day and may remain above its danger level
	Sagaing	1150	1181*	-10	1169*	It may continue to fall about ½ foot during the next 1 day and may remain above its danger level
	Myinmu	1150	1204*	-4	1197*	It may continue to fall about 3 inches during the next 1 day and may remain above its danger level
	Pakokku	2150	2276*	-6	2269*	It may continue to fall about 3 inches during the next 1 day and may remain above its danger level
	Nyaung U	2120	2277*	-3	2270*	It may continue to fall about 3 inches during the next 1 day and may remain above its danger level
	Chauk	1450	1499*	+11	1507*	It may continue to rise about 3 inches during the next 1 day and may remain above its danger level
	Minbu	1700	1781*	+27	1801*	It may continue to rise about ½ foot during the next 1 day and may remain above its danger level
	Magway	1700	1758*	+28	1778*	It may continue to rise about ½ foot during the next 1 day and may remain above its danger level
	Aunglan	2550	2589*	+34	2619*	It may continue to rise about 1 feet during the next 1 day and may remain above its danger level
	Руау	2900	2918*	+30	2948*	It may continue to rise about 1 foot during the next 1 day and may remain above its danger level
	Seiktha	1200	1277*	+41	1307*	It may continue to rise about 1 foot during the next 1 day and may remain above its danger level
	Hinthada	1342	1380*	+32	1410*	It may continue to rise about 1 foot during the next 1 day and may remain above its danger level
	Zalun	1160	1183*	+39	1213*	It may continue to rise about 1 foot during the next 1 day and may remain above its danger level
Dokehtawady	Hsipaw	600	175	-1	180	
	Shwesaryan	1050	500	-18	480	
	Myitnge	870	907*	-9	895*	It may continue to fall about ½ foot during the next 1 day and may remain above its danger level

Rivers	Stations	Danger Level (cm)	Water Level at (12:30) hr (cm)	Water Level Changes during Last (24) hr (cm)	Water Level Forecast at next (24) hrs (cm)	Remarks
Chindwin	Hkamti	1360	1375*	-43	1335	It may fall below its danger level during the next 1 day
	Homalin	2900	3017*	-22	2987*	It may fall about 1 foot during the next 1 day may remain above its danger level
	Phaung Pyin	1325	1529*	-17	1509*	It may fall about ½ foot during the next 1 day and may remain above its danger level
	Mawlaik	1230	1440*	-21	1410*	It may continue fall about 1 foot during the next 1 day and may remain above its danger level
	Kalewa	1550	1696*	-26	1666*	It may continue fall about 1 foot during the next 1 day and may remain above its danger level
	Minkin	1350	1488*	-19	1458*	It may fall about 1 foot during the next 1 day and may remain above its danger level
	Kani	1270	-	-	1390*	It may reach above its danger level
	Monywa	1000	1082*	-9	1070*	It may continue to fall about ½ foot during the next 1 day and may remain above its danger level
Myittha	Kalay	1100	437	-33	407	
Sittoung	Toungoo	600	335	-32	315	
	Madauk	1070	866	+1	863	
Shwegyin	Shwegyin	700	462	+3	466	
Bago	Zaungtu	900	286	+10	281	
	Bago	880	517	-24	497	
Thanlwin	Hpa-an	750	604	+23	629	
Thaungyin	Myawady	963	573	+40	588	
Ngawun	Ngathaingchaung	1160	1142	+22	1160*	It may reach its danger level during the 1 day
	Thabaung	620	544	+19	559	
	Pathein	350	225	+20	240	
Тое	Maubin	720	695	+6	710	It may reach its danger level during the 2 days
Bilin	Bilin	1022	720	-1	727	
Nanyin	Moenyin	500	157	-9	147	
	Moekaung	600	529	-35	514	
Nankaung	Moekaung	600	520	-35	505	